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75 Bagby Drove 
Homewood. Alabama 3~209 

Ms. Blanca S. Bayo 
Director, Records and Reporting 
Florida Public Service Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard 

July 9, 1998 

Betty Easley Conference Center, Rm. 110 
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0850 

Dear Ms. Bayo: 

RE: Docket No. ______ _ 

Waiver of Rule 25-24.515(8), F.A.C. 

. 

Enclosed please find the original and 5 copies of our request for watver of Rule 25-
24.515(8), F.A.C. which we 8lk you file In the above captioned matter. 
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We request that the pay telephonelloc8ted at the addresaes below be exempted from 
the provisions of Rule 25-24.515(8), Florida Administrative Code, which requires that all 
pay telephone stations must allow Incoming calls to be received "with the exception of 
those located at penal Institutions, hospitals and schools and at locations specifically 
exempted by the Commission.• The locations and numbers of the public telephones 
are as follows: 

141 0 30th Street 
Ortando, FL 32805 

(407) 841-9073 

ll!eEfVE D 
•• JI9N 

eii(J~ 

. , 



Ms. Blanco S. Bayo 
July 9, 1998 
Page2 

This waiver 11 being requeeted In accordance wtth the requirements of Florida State 
Statutes Section 120.542(2). Granting this waiver will not impede the continued 
provision of pay telephone aervlce to the u1ing public •• Intended by the underlying 
Statute (aeotlon 3M.~8). 

In addition, • explained below, granting thil Wlltver will lift the "substantial hardship" 
that the rule irnpoles on law enforcement, the location provider and the law abiding 
using public. The Police Department has requested that we submit this request for a 
waiver of the rule because of the use of the pay telephones at these locations for 
allegedly illegal activities. They believe the waiver will restrict the usefulness of the pay 
telephones for these individuals. This location does not fit within the delineated 
exceptions to the rule and therefore this request for waiver is appropriate. The location 
provider for the locations identified above has either joined in or agreed to this reqiJest 
for waiver which Is attached. 

Please advise by Order If our request for the waiver has been accepted. 

Sincerely, f . . ~ 
{/a.,a.A/ ~ 

Manager - Regulatory 
BeiiSouth Public Communications. Inc. 



Ms. Blanco 5. Bayo 
July 9 , 1998 
Page 3 

• 

Please acknowledge receipt of this request for waiver by signing and returning the extra 
copy of this letter In the enclosed self addressed stamped envelope. 

RECEIVED: 
Florida Public Service Commission 
Tallahassee, Florida -------· 1998 

(Date) 

BY: ---------------------------

Enclosures 
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..aiY 10 IUXIt IKIIIIIIIC CALLI 

PHYSICAL LOCATI ON Of PAY TELEPMOME (ADDlES$): 

To deter crlafn1l ec:tfvfty feclltteted 11r fndlvlula receiving fncoafne cella et the pey telephone llattd 
lbove, 1 request that 1 be erented en ue~~~~tton froa tM requtr_..t that fnc:oatne calla be rec:efwd at the pey 
telephone locat ton (Rule 25·24.515(1) or ZS•4.076(6) . F .A.C., •• ..,.oprtate). I .. ,. .. to prcwlde Clfttral office 
bo11d Intercept at no cha,... to the lftd uaer lftd to'Pf'c.-lnlfttly dlaplay a vrlttlr'l notice dlrettly lbow or below 
t '-e telephone .....,_,. ..tllt:h 1t1t11: •anc:c.-lne calla blocked at request of lw lftfore-t•. 

1, the ~ralgned owner or officer of the pay telephone e~ ~ below, have reid the forelo tne lftd 
declare that to the belt of- knowledge lind belief, the lbove lnfo,...tlon It • true end cor rect atet--.t . 
I • ewere thet puriUMt to leetton 837.06, Florfde ltetut", •oever knowingly alk11 • felae ltet--.t In 
wr ltlne with the lntlr'lt to alalMd 1 ~tic aervent In the perfOIWinc:e of hla offlc l duty lhlll be eullty of 
• • l•de!lleanor of the uei'Wld devr ... 

SIGNATURE Of OYI£1/0ffJCfR Of PAY TELEPIOI£ c:GitAIT:.I_.-.~~~U DATE 7. ~ . c,K 
NNE Of tMIER/OFFICfR Of PAY TELEPIICIIE CDIPMT (PRIIIT OR T ): u t:#m{f ~- · f-1/JdJ~ ,-;::;;;- - . - - ....-.. -- - - · BellSouth Public ommu~1cations, Inc . IWIE Of PAY TELEPMOME c:GitMT: ______________ _ 

MAILING ADOREIS: 75 Bagton Oriye, 2nd floor Homewood, AI 352099 

I, the orderalened owner of the lbove refer...ced ~telephone location, dec:lere that to the belt of IIY 
knowledge and belief, crl•lnal· ec.tJ,vlty 11 uaoclet~ with and facll l tetld by lnc:c.-l ne cella being rece ived at 
the pay telephone .....,_r and locetlon referenced lbow. It Ia IIY belief that allowlne lnc:c.-lne call i to be 
blocked at the pay telephone wtll ell•lnate or help control thlt ec:tlvlty and att"t to thh fact by IIY 
alenature below. I • -r• tMt ........,t to leetlon 137.06, Florlde ltatut", ..tloever knowlnely ••• a fal•• 
atat-t In writing with the Intent to •laleld a lie Hrvant In the per f-.:e of tlla official duty ahall 
be guilty of 1 •is~anor of t aeeond deer". 

SIGNt.TURE OF LOCATION OWNER : DATE 0/lr~/zg 
NAME Of PAY TELEPIIOII£ LOCATIOII tuiER {PRINT OR TYPE>#~~ QlqBc~ <Sc{; ,,; CflrktzL 

MAILING ADDRESS: / 4-fQ ,::,ed ~ t?eL~ c:7~ 8 :3~~~ 

I, t he unders igned Chief of the law enforcement agency of the jur iad ic t lon In wh ich the above referenced pay 
te lephone i • l ocat ed, declere that to the beat of My knowledge and bel le f , crlmin.l ectivl ty Ia eeaoc leted with 
and h e I I I ta t ed by lnc:c.-lng calla bei ng received at the pey telephone nu!Oer and location referenced above. 
It Ia my belief that al lowing lncoalng calla t o be blocked at thl1 pay telephone wil l el l• lnate or help cont rol 
that act iv i ty and atteat to the fac t by IIY algnatun below. I • -re that purauant to Section 837.06, Flor ida 
Statutes, whoever knowingly ..t .. 1 falH atat..ant In writing with e Intent to •laleld a public aervant In 
the performance of hit offlclel dUty ahall be guilty of a •I ond dltr ... 

)ht~rirl' Mvrn 6eal'J 
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Bell South Public Communlcetlont, lnc. 
75 Baobv Onve 
~omewood. Alabama 35209 

Ms. Blanca 5 . Bayo 
Director, Records and Reporting 
Florida Public Service Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard 

July 9, 1998 

Betty Easley Conference Center, Rm. 110 
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-08SO 

Dear Ms. Bayo: 

RE: Docket No. ______ _ 

Waiver of Rule 25-24.515(8), F.A.C. 

Enclosed please find the original and 5 copies of our request for waiver of Rule 25-
24.515(8), F.A.C. which we ask you file in the above captioned matter. 

We request that the pay telephones located at the addresses below be exempted from 
the provisions of Rule 25-24.515(8), Florida Administrative Code, which requires that all 
pay telephone stations must allow incoming calls to be received "with the exception of 
those located at penal Institutions, hospitals and schools and at locations specifically 
exempted by the Commission. • The locations and numbers of the public telephones 
are as follows: 

141 0 30th Street 
Orlando, FL 32805 

(407) 841-9073 



Ms. Blanco S. Bayo 
July 9, 1998 
Page2 

This waiver is being requested In accordance with the requirements of Florida State 
Statutes Section 120.542(2). Gflnting this waiver will not impede the continued 
provision of pay telephone service to the using public as intended by the undertying 
Statute (section 384.345). 

In addition, as explained below, granting this waiver will lift the "substantial hardship" 
that the rule imposes on law enforcement, the location provider and the law abiding 
using public. The Police Depllrtment haa requested that we aubmit this request for a 
waiver of the rule because of the use of the pay telephones at these locations for 
allegedly illegal activities. They believe the waiver will restrict the usefulness of the pay 
telephones. for these Individuals. This location does not fit within the delineated 
exceptions to the rule and therefore this request for waiver is appropriate. The location 
provider for the locations identified above haa either joined in or agreed to this request 
for waiver which Is attached. 

Please advise by Order if our request for the waiver has been accepted. 

Sincerely, f · _ ~ 
Oaort.A/ ~ 

Manager - Regulatory 
BeiiSouth Public Communications, Inc. 



Ma. Blanco S. Bayo 
July 9, 1998 
Page 3 

• 

Please acknowledge receipt of thti requeat for waiver by algnlng and returning the extra 
copy of this letter In the enclosed self addressed stamped envelope. 

RECEIVED: 
Florida Public Service Convniaaion 
Tallahassee, Florida , 1998 

(Date) 

BY: -------------------------

Encloaurea 
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• 
To deter crtatnel ectlvlty fectl ttetld t1r tndtvtclala recelvl"' tnc.l"' ~lla et tile pey tel._ lilted 
lbove, I request thet I lie ....,ted M ......,.ton fr. tile r..,tr~t thet lne•l"' calli be received et the pey 
tei.P,on~ location Clute ZS·Z4.515CI) er ZS·4.076C6) . r .A.C. , ae eppr..,rlete). I .. r" te ,....,1• centre I of flu 
bleed Intercept et no chert• te the.,., 11111r end te pr•IMntly dlepley • written notice directly lbove or below 
the t91.,_ t~r wtii Cill atatHI •lne•l"' cella blocked et request of IMI enforc.-nt• . 

I, the ~ralenecf owner or officer of 1M pey tel.....,_ c....,.. .-d below, hew reed the for~lne and 
diet ere ttlat to the belt of -r kncMfl ..... end Mlttf, tflt lbove tnfOfWitlon Ia a true and correct uat-.nt. 
I • aware that purtwnt to lectllft IJ1.06, Plorfdl ltltutH, ~r ltnowlnvly -"" a falu atet-.nt In 
writing with the Intent to ataleed a_..., fc ..,.,.,.., In tile perfotWMCe of hie offlc I cllty lila II bl gull ty of 
• •lt~r of the ~ ,...,.... 

SICNATURE Of CMIU/Of'fiCfa Of PAT TILIP'IDII CXII'MT :.I_-~WC .... ,U 

KAME or OWNEI/OfriCII Of PAT fiLl~ CXII'MT (PIIIIf 01 f 
BellSouth Public I KAME Of PAY fELEPIIOI( COIPMT: ________________________ n_c_. _____ _ 

KAiliiiG AOOIUS: 75 Baqton Driye, 2nd Floor Hgmewogd, Al 352099 

I, th• ur-cMr•ltned -.r of the......,. referenced pey tei~P!Of'll locetlon, dicier• tllet to the blat of WI'/ 
~nowledv• end belief, crl•lnet ectlvlty Ia Haoclated with end feclltteted by lne•ir'll calla bllnv received It 
the pey tti.P,on1 rulber and location referenced above. It Ia WI'/ bll fef thet allowfnv fne•f"' calla to be 
blocked 3t the pey tel._ will ell•lnett or help control that activity and attHt to thla fact by WI'/ 
•ltiNture below. I •..,.. tlllt purtuMC tt lectflft U7.06, 'lorldl ltetut", ~r knowlftlly -""a fal11 
ltet.-nt In wltlftl witt\ tM Intent to afaleed • lie aervent In the perfor.nce of Ma official cllty ~hell 
ba guilty of a •fs1 enor of ,._ucond .. '"· 

S I GNATUaE Of LOCATIOII 'lYIIII..;.~==--~'l-+-~""...,.~t...:.~.J::::....L__,L+......,._;..,;.._~W'-'~------OA Tf r;.j.f:;:a 
NAM£ or PAY TELEPNOIII LOCATICII CUIII CPIIIIT 01 TYH>Ai¢" ... 1 rfc.;--7tf Cg;6',--c.,~c 
NAiliNG ADDius : t4-rc ::tE-4 ~ c~ Lf!Ra,: c:?c. e :3 .... i?·l! 

I, the llldlrelgned Chief of the lew enforc-t lttnc:Y of the jurl•dlc J ion I n whl r h the...,.,. ••'••••..-.. 1 , .. ., 
telephone 11 1oe1ted, declere th•t to tile bl1t of"¥ k,_l"'-• et1CII.-IIel , rr l•tnel ,..."""'~' •• •••oc ••ted wit h 
•nd f ac llltltld try lno•lne cell• belrtt received •t till pey telephone rulber end loc1tlon referenced lbo"• · 
t t •• "¥belief th•t ellowlne lnea.lne calla to bl blocked It thl1 pey telephone will ell•lnete or help control 
thet •ctlvlty end 1ttnt to tha feet by JIY altn~ture below. I • _,_that purauant to Section 137.06, florldl 
St1tut .. , whoewr knowlnvly .-.. a falM atat.-nt In wltlftl with Intent to •lalead a public earvant In 
the perfo~ of hla official duty ehall be IUflty of 1 •I ond datr ... 

)/Jt!YJ· rf' Mv'n 6ea.,J 
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